

## Thank you for considering donating to CAP by including us in your Estate Planning. Here's the process!

By making a gift to CAP in your will or estate plan, you continue your legacy by ensuring that arts and culture remain a central part of our community, and that people all across our county continue to live creative and expressive lives.

The process is simple. You can affirm your commitment to future generations of artists and audiences by including a provision in your will to give some portion of your estate to the Community Arts Partnership.

**Sample Language:** Below is sample language you can bring to your attorney or estate planner. They can help you draft the exact language that's right for you.

To give a specific dollar amount:

I hereby give, devise, and bequeath to the Community Arts Partnership of Tompkins County, or its successors in interest, with offices currently at 110 N. Tioga St., Suite 301, Ithaca, New York, federal tax ID 16-1384455, the sum of \$X (written out), exclusive of my lifetime donations, if any, to be used for the Community Arts Partnership of Tompkins County's most urgent priorities as determined by its board of trustees in their sole discretion.

To give a percentage of your estate:

I hereby give, devise, and bequeath to the Community Arts Partnership of Tompkins County, or its successors in interest, with offices currently at 110 N. Tioga St., Suite 301, Ithaca, New York, federal tax ID 16-1384455, X% of the rest, residue, and remainder of my estate, exclusive of my lifetime donations, if any, to be used for the Community Arts Partnership of Tompkins County's most urgent priorities as determined by its board of trustees in their sole discretion.

**To Learn More or Discuss Possibilities:** Please contact CAP's Executive Director, Megan Barber, at 607-273-5072 x19 or director@artspartner.org.

If you have already included CAP in your estate plan, please let us know so we can recognize you as a member of our legacy society and thank you for your generosity